Date: 15/06/2019

Intimation w.r.t. Initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against Man Tubinox Ltd and appointment of Interim Resolution Professional.

This is to bring into your kind knowledge that I, Vikas Prakash Gupta; IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00501/2017-18/10889) is hereby appointed as Interim Resolution Professional of Man Tubinox Limited ("The Company"). My appointment has been confirmed under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC) by an order of National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench dated 12.06.2019 (The copy of said order is annexed herewith for your kind perusal).

In case of any query or communication, you may like to deliver the same at the below mentioned address:

Vikas Gupta Interim Resolution Professional 405, KP Auram, Marol Maroshi Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059

You may even communicate the same through e-mail on the below mentioned address: <u>cirp.mantubinox@gmail.com</u> , <u>ip.mantubinox@gmail.com</u>

Thanking you,



Vikas Gupta, Interim Resolution Professional IP Reg.no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00501/2017-18/10889 For Man Tubinox Limited (Acting for and on behalf of the Company without any personal liability)